101951805

EET

Patent Case No. 20393Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Sto	eorge D. Hartman, William C. Lumma, Jr., John T. S okker	,	, ,	un est enten Max	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	⋈ No		
2.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	3.	Name and address of receiving parts. Name: MERCK & Co., INC.	party(ies):	
	Merger Security Agreement		Internal Address: RY60-30		
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000		
	Change of Name		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW J	ERSEY	
	Other:		Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907		
E	xecution Date: <u>Jun 29, 2000</u> <u>Jun 7, 2000</u>		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X N	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/516,750		, filed on <u>3/1/00</u>		
5.	(b) If this document is being filed together with a	new applica	tion, the execution date of the appl Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents inv	Yes	
5.	(b) If this document is being filed together with a Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: David A. Muthard Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.	new applica	Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents invital fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is hereb	Yes Yes Yes Yolved: 1 \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
5.	(b) If this document is being filed together with a Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: David A. Muthard Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	new applica	Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents invital fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Yes	
5.	(b) If this document is being filed together with a Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: David A. Muthard Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 070	new applica	Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents inversely al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Yes	
5. 8.	Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: David A. Muthard Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 070 Do Not Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregony of the original document. David A. Muthard Reg. No. 35,297 Name of Person Signing	new applica ce 6. Tot 7. To 065-0907 OT USE THIS	Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents invited fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Yes Yes Yolved: 1 you authorized to authorized to credit any ached copy is a treatment of the copy	
8. Ma	Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed: Name: David A. Muthard Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 070 DO NO Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregony of the original document. David A. Muthard Reg. No. 35,297 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages included.	new applica ce 6. Tot 7. To 065-0907 OT USE THIS doing informa ding cover s Detach This	Additional numbers attached? al no. of applications & patents invited fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Yes Polyed: 1 Solved: 1 Solved	

PATENT

REEL: 012464 FRAME: 0611

JOINT Merck Case 20393Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/516,750

Filing Date March 1, 2000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, George D. Hartman, William C. Lumma, Jr., John T. Sisko, Anthony M. Smith, and Thomas J. Tucker

of 1529 Tennis Circle, Lansdale, PA 19446; 1447 Newman Road, Pennsburg, PA 18073;1104 Amber Lane, Lansdale, PA 19446; 586 Hill Road, Green Lane, PA 18054; and 114 Station Drive, North Wales, PA 19454, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

INHIBITORS OF PRENYL-PROTEIN TRANSFERASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/122,768 filed on 03/03/1999 ; Serial No. 60/127,253 filed on 03/31/1999 ; Serial No. (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, David A. Muthard or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

this 20th day of July 2000. Signed at

John T

William C. Lumma Je

JOINT Merck Case 20393Y

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/516,750</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date March 1, 2000

Signed at West Point, PA this 29th day of	ne 2000
	Lenge U. Hartman
	George D. Hartman
_	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Montgomery SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named John T. Sisko Thomas J	Tucker Anthony M. Smith William C. Lumma
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrumtheir free act and deed this	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Montgomery SS.	NOTARIAL SEAL PENNY DeVITO, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 5, 25.02
Personally appeared before me the above-named George D. Hartman	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instruction their free act and deed this $\frac{9^{mi}}{2^{mi}}$ day of $\frac{1000}{2^{mi}}$.	NOTABLAL SEAL PENNY DeVITO, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2002

U.S. Serial No. 09/516,750

Serial 140. <u>09/310,730</u>

Filing Date March 1, 2000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Gerald E. Stokker

of 212 Plymouth Road, Gwynedd Valley, PA 19437

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

INHIBITORS OF PRENYL-PROTEIN TRANSFERASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/122,768 filed on 03/03/1999; Serial No. 60/127,253 filed on 03/31/1999; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>David A. Muthard</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No.**, and **Filing Date** of said application(s) when known.

Signed at West Point, PA this	7th day of Jun	E, 2000
Gerald E. Stokker		
Gerald E. Stokker		

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/516,750</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date March 1, 2000

Signed at	this	day of	
		-	
		-	
		-	
		_	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL	VANIA		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL County of Montgomery	> ss.		
County of Wontgomery			
D	- 4 4	E Ct-bless	
Personally appeared before n	ne the above-named Gerald	E. Stokker	
to me known and known to me to be t	he person(s) who executed the	foregoing instrun	nent and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of June	_, <u>doeù</u> .	
			Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL PENNY DeVITO, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2002
County of	\int ss.		
Personally appeared before n	ne the above-named Ger	rald E. Stokker	
			ment and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 04/18/2000